Zuckerberg San Francisco General Hospital and Laguna Honda Hospital and all 

Ambulatory Care Clinics, Behavioral Health Clinics, Population Health Clinics, County 

Jail Sites, and Population Health community outreach programs) who worked at least one 

hundred (100) hours and no more than three hundred ninety-nine (399) hours between 

July 30, 2022, through October 28, 2022, shall receive a one-time worker retention 

payment of up to seven hundred fifty ($750) dollars contingent on and at such time as the 

California Department of Department of Health Care Services issues payments pursuant

[...]

Any non-allocated tuition or tuition allocated, but not used within the fiscal year,  

will be carried forward into the next fiscal year. 

4. BRICKLAYERS, HOD CARRIERS, CEMENT MASONS, GLAZIERS, 

IATSE, IRON WORKERS, FLOOR COVERERS, PILE DRIVERS, 

PLASTERERS, AND ROOFERS 

371.    The City agrees to allocate a total of four thousand five hundred dollars ($4,500)  

per year to the Tuition Reimbursement Program for the exclusive use of  

classifications represented by the Bricklayers, Local 3; Hod Carriers, Local 36;  

Cement Masons, Local 300; Glaziers, Local 718; IATSE, Local 16; Iron Workers,

[...]

CITY’S CONTRIBUTION TO THE APPRENTICESHIP EDUCATION FUND 

DPW, on behalf of the City, and the Union shall jointly administer the Project 

consistent with the Project Guidelines described herein. 

By September 30 of each fiscal year, the City will provide to the Union six thousand 

and five hundred dollars ($6,500.00) for each apprentice appointed as of July 1 of that 

fiscal year. 

Aside from the aforementioned allocations to the Union, the City shall make no 

contributions to any other Union affiliated entity, including but not limited to the 

Union’s health and welfare plan, pension plan, annuity plan, vacation fund,